

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

PROCLAMATION

PENNSYLVANIA WEATHERIZATION DAY October 30, 2016

WHEREAS, Weatherization Day was created to raise awareness of the Weatherization Assistance Program, and the work being performed across the nation; and

WHEREAS, Pennsylvania Weatherization Day recognizes the dedicated work being done to improve the energy efficiency of homes; and

WHEREAS, through the Weatherization Assistance Program, the Energy Department provides funding to states to improve the energy efficiency of the homes of low-income families; and

WHEREAS, Pennsylvania Weatherization Day recognizes the energy efficiency improvements, such as heating and cooling upgrades and the addition of insulation, weatherstripping to doors, and windows, and the significant impact these improvements have on Pennsylvania families.

WHEREAS, on October 30, 2016, as part of Pennsylvania Weatherization Day, the commonwealth recognizes the significant impact the Weatherization Assistance Program has created for Pennsylvania families across the state.

THEREFORE, I, Tom Wolf, Governor of the State of Pennsylvania, do hereby declare October 30, 2016, WEATHERIZATION DAY in the state of Pennsylvania.



GIVEN under my hand and the Seal of the Governor, at the City of Harrisburg, this fifth day of October two thousand sixteen, the year of the commonwealth the two hundred fortyfirst.

TOM WOLF Governor